



3907 Rosemead Boulevard, Rosemead, California 91770Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte, Exec. Asst. to the SuperintendentTel626.312.2900 x212Fax626.312.2906

www.rosemead.k12.ca.us communications@rosemead.k12.ca.us @CommunicateRSD

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 31, 2023

## **Rosemead School District Congratulates its 2023 District Retirees**

**Rosemead, California**: During its meeting on May 4, 2023, the Rosemead School District Board of Trustees recognized and congratulated the 2023 District Retirees during its meeting on May 4, 2023.

This year our retirees include Bobbi Sloan, Francisco Sandoval, Helen Taylor, Jan Brydle, and Sandra Salgado. The Board of Trustees and administration thank each of our retirees for their dedicated years of service to our students. Each of our retirees will be deeply missed and they are wished the very best of life.









Pictured (L to R): Front Row: Trustee John Quintanilla, Francisco Sandoval, Bobbi Sloan, Helen Taylor, Jan Brydle, and Trustee Diane Benitez. Back Row: Trustee Nancy Armenta, Superintendent Alejandro Ruvalcaba, Clerk Veronica Peña, and President Ronald Esquivel

"On behalf of the Board of Trustees, I want to thank all the retirees for their years of service and dedication to the children of the Rosemead School District. I hope you have a wonderful retirement. You all deserve it," expressed President Ronald Esquivel.

"Congratulations to our retirees for reaching this amazing milestone. Although we are very happy about your retirement, we are sad to see, you go. You made an impact on the students you served and the colleagues you served with. We wish you health and happiness in your retirement," shared Superintendent Alejandro Ruvalcaba.

## **About the Rosemead School District**

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1<sup>st</sup> through 8<sup>th</sup>. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4<sup>th</sup>-8<sup>th</sup> grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) program; Migrant Education Program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Advancement Via Individual Determination (AVID); Franklin Covey's Leader in Me<sup>®</sup> Program and 7-Habits<sup>©</sup>; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); Migrant Education; and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit

## Rosemead SD Congratulates its 2023 District Retirees

<u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter <u>@CommunicateRSD</u>.

###

## Page 4